B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



102135570

ц.	
1036 U.S. 10/173655	06/19/02

ο

		MYER.0004
To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	ease record the attached original documents or copy ther
Kenneth E. MEINCKE : Additional nam 3. Nature of Secur Other:	Conveying Party(ies): MYERS, Ellen LUNDY, Drew R. and Sharon BIRDSEYE thes of conveying parties attached Conveyance: nument Merger ity Agreement Change of Name Date: June 19, 2002	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Whisper Wear, Inc. Address: 2221, Newmarket Pkwy., Ste. 136 City: Marietta, Georgia 30067
If this docume the execution of June 19, 20	<i>t Application Number(s):</i> nt is being filed together with a new application, late of the application is:)2 Numbers Attached.	4. (b) Patent Numbers: 10173655
	Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involve
Name:	Stanley P. Fisher	7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Address:	Reed Smith LLP 3100 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042	 Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1480 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
To the be original do cur		ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 19, 2002
·····		CARLOS A. MARQUEZ

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

P

PATENT REEL: 013018 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth E. Myers, Else Lundy, Drew F. Meineke and Sharon Birdseye, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinaßer referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM FOR A PORTABLE HANDS-FREE BREAST PUMP AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME (nercinaiter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was flied on June 19, 2002, Application Number

WHEREAS, Whisper Wear Inc., whose post office address is 2221 Newmarket Parkway, Suite 136, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (hereinathor referred to as ABSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventor the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and no claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assignor under the veries of the Paris luternational Convention and all other available international conventions and weatics; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor settificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNES's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNES at ASSIGNES's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application of patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's here, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the eatire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoove; and for the use and behoove of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name: Kenneth E. Myers Address: 2221 Newmarket Parkway, Ste. 136 Marietta, Georgia 30067

Name: Ellon Lundy Address: 406 Scnecz Ct. Woodstock, Georgia 30188

Name: Drew F. Meineke Address: 915 Victoria Landing Woodstock, Georgia 30189

Name: Sharon Birdeoye Address: 2792 Candidight Court Marietta, Georgia 30007

Signature 1 41-2
Date 6/19/07
Ellen Junty
Signature 0 6-19-02
NMT
6.19.02
Sharon Buelege
Signature 6-19-02 Date